

Tender Call Notice No.- -----/PS HST Balangir/23-24



Bid Identification No. 01/ PS, HST , Balangir / 23-24

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA PR & DW DEPARTMENT

COVER – II (Financial Bid)

BID DOCUMENT

FOR

COMPOSITE TENDER OF BUILDING WORKS

NAME OF THE WORK: HIGH SCHOOL BUILDING PANDRIJORE UGHS

AT- UNDER Belpada Block of Balangir Dist.

(Civil, EI, PH) ESTIMATED COST : ₹ 7358588.00

(Rupees seventy three lakh fifty eight thousand five hundred eighty eight) only

BILL OF QUANTITY

Tender inviting Authority:- Block Development Officer,Belpada

Name of the WORK :- High school Building at PANDRIJORE UGHS

Bid Identification No:- 01/ PS, (HST) / Belpada / 23-24

Tender call Notice No:- / PS ,Blpada/23-24

PART-I (A) (CIVIL) FOUNDATION & PLINTH					
Item Sl. No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Rate excluding GST)	Total Amount in Rs.
1	EARTH WORK				
	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches in ordinary soil except sheet rock and boulders (requiring blasting) including dressing and leveling the bed upto the required depth and depositing the excavated materials away from the site with all leads and lifts. T & P shoring and shuttering if required etc. complete as directed by engineer- in charge.	Cum	257.44	206.80	53239.00
2	Filling foundation and plinth with excavated earth	Cum	446.41	114.90	51293.00
3	R.C.C. WORK				
	i. Providing , lifting hoisting laying Reinforced cement concrete of M20 grade in column footings , as per approved designs and drawings having a minimum compressive strength (in work test) 200 Kg./ Square cm in 15cm. Cubes at 28 days after mixing and tests conducted in accordance with I.S. 416 using 12mm to 20 mm size black hard crusher broken granite stone chips of approved quality from approved quarry washed and cleaned (20mm size not to exceeds 25%) to be mixed in concrete mixture with ordinary portland cement (OPC) including noisting, lowering lying and dcompacting concrete by susing vibrators, watering and curing for 28 days centering and shuttering and finishing the exposed surface smooth proving grooves or beads wherever necessary including cost conveyance, loading and unloading royalties and taxes of all materials and cost of all labours sunones , T & P required fo rthe work ect complete in all respect excluding cost and conveyance of HYSD/MS steel and binding wires , and labour charges for straightaining, cutting , bending etc of M.S. rods of for steel and binding				
A	Column Footing	Cum	31.98	5483.20	175353.00
B	column upto pinth	Cum	3.88	15237.20	59120.00
C	Plinth beam	Cum	23.58	6300.90	148575.00
4	REINFORCEMENT				
	Cold twisted steel reinforcemtn for RCC work including cutting bendingstragntening and binding with 18swg black annealed wire and placing in posting complete.	Qntl	49.21	8576.90	422038.00
5	Fly ash brick masonry (1:6) cement mortar				

Item Sl. No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Rate excluding GST)	Total Amount in Rs.
	Fly ash brick masonay in cemnet mortar of (1.6) with portland slag cement, watering and curing etc. including cost, conveyance, loading and unloading, royalties and taxes of all materials and cost of all lbaour sundries T & P required for the works etc complete in all respect as directed by the Enginner -in-charge.	Cum	56.17	5169.00	290343.00
6	Providing and fixing 6mm thk. Glass to ventilator and staricase window with Allumium angle frame and grill of size 18mm x 6 mm flat including all materials labour T & P etc.	Sqm	72.00	92.70	6674.00
7	Fixing of Granite platform	sqm	1.49	1800.10	2682.00
	SUB TOTAL PART-I (A)			Total	1209317.00
	PART-I (B) (CIVIL) GROUND FLOOR				
1	RCC. WORK				
	i. Providing, lifting, hoisting laying Reinforced cement concrete of M20grade in column footings s per approved designs and drawings having a minimum compressive strength (in work test) 200 kg/Square cm. in 15 cm cubes at 28 days afterr mixing and tests conducted in accordance with I.S. 416 using 12 mm to 20 mm size black hard crusher broken grantie stone chips of approved quality from approved quarry washed and cleaned (20 mm size not to exceeds 25%) to be mixed in concrete mixure with ordinary portland cement (OPC) includin ghosting, lowering, lying and compacting concrete by using vibrators, watering andcuring for 28 days centering and shuttering and finishing the xposed surface mooth providing grooves of beads wherever necessary including cost. conveyance, loading and unloading , royaliies and teaxes of all materials and cost of all labours , sundries , T &P, required for the work etc. complete in all respect excluding cost and conveyance of HYSD/Ms steel and binding wires and labour charges for straihtaining, cutting, bending etc. of M.S rods of for steel and binding wires and lying the grils and placing in poper postion.				
A	Column	Cum	11.090	15237.20	168981.00
B	Lintel Band	Cum	7.460	12497.30	93230.00
C	Roof beam	Cum	16.420	13216.30	217012.00
D	Chhajja	Sqft	31.390	1071.60	33638.00
E	Roof Slab	Cum	72.410	11842.00	857479.00
F	Staircase	Cum	0.970	13172.00	12777.00
2	REINFORCEMENT				
	Cold twisted steel reinforcement for RCC work including cutting bending straihtening and binding with 18swg black annealed wire and placing in position complete	Qntl	104.224	8576.90	893915.00

Item Sl. No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Rate excluding GST)	Total Amount in Rs.
3	BRICK WORK IN SUPER STRUCTURE				
	Well burnt first class brick masonry using CB bricks having crushing strength not less than 75 kg per sqr.cm. in cement mortar of (1:6) with portland slag cement after immersing the bricks for 6 (six) hours in water before use in superstructure similar such type of works with all necessary projections, watering and curing etc. including cost, conveyance, loading and unloading, royalitioes and taxes of all materials and cost of all labour, sundries, T & P required for the works etc complete in all respect as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.				
A	250 mm th brick v. all	Cum	151.490	4969.20	752784.00
	SAND FILLING				
1	Supplying and filling in foundation and ditches with sand well watered and rammed in layers not exceeding 23 cm in depth with all lead and lift including cost, conveyance, loading and unloading , royalties and taxes of all materials and cost of all labour, sundries. T & P required for the work etc complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge.	Cum	223.21	616.5	137609.00
2	Providing & laying plain cement concrete 1:4:8 (1 cement 4 coarse and 8 graded stone aggregate fo 40 mm nominal size) in foundation and pinth including cost of hoisting, lowering laying concrete, ramming , watering and curing etc. complete to required levels laid in layers not exceeding 15cm thick including cost. Conveyance, loading and unloading, royalties and taxes all materials and cost of all labours, sundnes, T & P required for the work complete including dewatering if required as epr instruciton of Engineer-in- charge.	Cum	35.010	4648.80	162754.00
3	CONCRETE WORK P.C.C (1:3:6)				

Item Sl. No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Rate excluding GST)	Total Amount in Rs.
	Providing & laying plain cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement 4 coarse and 8 graded stone aggregate fo 40 mm nominal size) in foundation and pinth including cost of hoisting, lowering laying concrete, ramming , watering and curing etc. complete to required levels laid in layers not exceeding 15cm thick including cost. Conveyance, loading and unloading, royalties and taxes all materials and cost of all labours, sundnes, T & P required for the work complete including dewatering if required as epr instrucion of Engineer-in- charge.	Cum	30.700	4996.10	153380.00
4	Providing and laying cement plaster on surface after cleaning the surface taking out point including cost of all materials labour cuting taxes etc complete as per instruction fo architect/ Engineer incharge				
A	12 mm cement plaster 1.6 to out side surface	sqm	827.210	149.24	123453.00
B	16mm cement plaster 1.6 over brick work to inside walls.	sqm	839.16	213.5	179161
C	6mm cp 1:4 over concrete surface	Sqm	0	165.8	0
5	Finishing surface of walls with cement based wall putty (water based) of approved make and finished smooth and even surface to receive painting including cost of scaffolding staging charges with cost of all materials labour T & P etc. as per direction of Engineer -In -charge. in	Sqm	1152.850	92.60	106754.00
6	Wall painting two coats with 100% acrylic emulsion paint(1st quality) exterior grade of approved make and shade manufactured by reputed manufacture like nerolac/Asian/Berger/Dulax or equivalent to make an even finished surface over a coat of primer with water bond cement primer in all heights with all scaffolding and stagging charges including cost,conveyance,taxes of all materials,cost of all labour T&P sundries etc, as required for the work. (for out side)	Sqm	1151.940	154.10	177514.00
7	Fixing tiles in floors treads or steps and landing on 25mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:1 (1cement : 1sand) jointed with neat cement slury mixed with pigment o match the shades of the tiles including rubbing and polishing complete excluding cost of precast TILES.	Sqm	441.510	1119.80	494403.00

Item Sl. No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Rate excluding GST)	Total Amount in Rs.
8	Fixing tiles in dados skirting on 25mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:1 (1cement : 1sand) jointed with neat cement slury mixed with pigment to match the shades of the tiles including rubbing and polishing complete including cost of precast tile.	sqm	26.880	1223.00	32874.00
9	GRADING PLASTER				
	Providing and laying 20 mm thick grading plaster with CM(1:4) and mixture with water proofing compound of ISI mark @ 2 Kg/ beg over roof slab after chipping the same and cleaning the surface by brushing, watering and curing etc. complete as per drawing design and instruction of EIC.	sqm	0.000	234.40	0.00
10	(MS Doors/ Widndows)				
A	Providing fitting and fixing of M.S.Door/ window frame with integrated grill shutter as per the following design and specifcaiton.	kg	3746.000	92.70	347254.00
10	Fitting & fixing of door & window inclusive of all fitting fixures such as handle tower bolt stay, hinges , knob , screws, etc with all materials labour T & P etc.	Sqm	81.360		0.00
11	Providing and painting two coats of synthetic enamel paints over a coat of primer to steel work including sand papering, scaffolding , cost of conveyance, taxes of all materials. T & P labour required to complete the work as per design/ drawing & instruction of Architect/ Engineer- in- charge.	Sqm	234.880	150.60	35373.00
12	Providing and fixing 6mm thk. Glass to ventilator and staricase window with Allumium angle frame and grill of size 18mm x 6 mm flat including all materials labour T & P etc.	Sqm	72.000	92.70	0.00
12	Supplying, fitting,fixing of stainless steel of 304 grade in hand railing	Rmt	8.000	3518.57	28149.00
13	f. Providing and fixing staircase railing of M.S. square bar (32 mm x 32 mm Size) as balustrade & 50mm dia M.S. pipes as handrail including cost of all materials labour etc as per insturction fo engineer incharge.	Rmt	16.000	3518.57	56297.00
14	Fixing chequered tiles in floors treads or steps and landing on 25mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:1 (1cement : 1sand) jointed with neat cement slury mixed with pigment o match the shades of the tiles including rubbing and polishing complete excluding cost of precast TILES.	sqm	137.450	607.60	83515.00

Item Sl. No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Rate excluding GST)	Total Amount in Rs.
15	Fixing of Granite platform	sqm	1.490	1800.10	0.00
16	Supplying Fitting, fixing up fully glazed aluminium framed window (sliding type) made up aluminium section 9778 as window frame, section 4095, 4096 and 9777, 3994 as shutter frame with 5mm black glass as panel fitted with rubber beading including locking arrangement including all fitting including cost of all materials, all taxes, labour, T&P excluding cost of glass etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge	sqm	36.830	4352.20	160292.00
17	Providing, fitting and fixing of Al door with anodized Al. door section of 9202 as vertical member, 9201 as top and 9200 as middle and bottom member with frame section No.9221 and tapered clip no. 4660 and the frame to be completed by means of jointing angle no. 1855 including all cost of labour, T&P, hire charges of drilling machine, labour charges , etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge	sqm	32.220	7131.94	229791.00
	Sub total PART-I (B)			Rs	5538389.00
	TOTAL PART-I (A+B)			Rs	6747706.00
	PART-II ELECTRICAL WORKS				
1	Recessed wiring to Light point Each with 1.5 sqmm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor of ISI marked with 20mm dia non-metallic PVC flexible conduct with 5 Amp, 250V piano type switch ISI marked & ceiling rose ISI marked mounted on MS box having from bakelite cover of suitable size, MS box with 1.0 sqmm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor as earth wire including all accessories & connection as per direction of engineer in charge (Make of wire = Finolex / L&T / Anchor / Havels / V- Guard) (deducting the cost of S/F of 100mm x 100mm x 60mm M.S. Box with bakelite cover - 1 no)				
1	Group A (1.2.1-1.24.2)	Each	20	308.05	6161.00
2	do- Group B (1.2.2 - 1.24.2)	Each	10	498.00	4980.00
3	do- Group C (1.2.2 - 1.24.2)	Each	10	762.00	7620.00
4	Recessed wiring to Fan Each in Group B (1.2.2-1.24.2)	Each	5	498.00	2490.00
5	Group C (1.2.3-1.24.2)	Each	23	762.00	17526.00
6	Recessed wiring to C.B. Each in Group C (1.2.3 -1.24.2)	Each	10	762.00	7620.00
7	Recessed wiring to Exh. Fan Each in Group C (1.2.3-1.24.2)	Each	4	762.00	3048.00
8	S/F of Metal box of 150mm x 75mm x 60mm deep (Normal size) in recess with suitable size of Phenolic laminated sheet cover in front including providing and fixing 3 pin 5/6amp socket outlet 5/6 amp piano type switch, connection, painting etc as required (1.26)	Each	13	192.91	2508.00

Item Sl. No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Rate excluding GST)	Total Amount in Rs.
9	S/F of 5amp switch & 5A socket out let of ISI marked on existing board (1.25.1 & 1.25.4)	Each	18	75.75	1364.00
10	S/F of metal box of 180mm x 100mm x 60mm deep (Normal Size) in recess with suitable size of phenolic laminated sheet cover in front including providing & fixing 5 pin 15/16 amp. Piano type switch, connection, painting etc as required (1.27)	Each	2	266.00	532.00
11	Wiring for circuit / sub-main wiring along with earth with following sized of PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor with ISI marked conforming to IS - 694 / 1990 in 20mm dia non metallic heavy duty flexible conduit 1.6mm in recessed PBC conduit as required (Make of wire - Finolex / L&T/ Anchor / Havels / V-Guard)2x1.5 sqmm + 1x1.0sqmm (1.8)	P/Mts	150	119.00	17850.00
12	do - 2x2.5 sqmm + 1x1.5 sqmm (1.8.2)	P/Mts	40	134.00	5360.00
13	do - 2x4 sqmm + 1x1.5 sqmm (1.8.)	P/Mts	60	151.00	9060.00
14	P/Mtr 14 do - 2x6 sqmm + 1x1.5 sqmm (1.8.)	P/Mts	55	180.00	9900.00
15	P/Mtr 15 do - 4x6 sqmm + 1x2.5sqmm (1.8.4)	P/Mts	30	279.00	8370.00
16	S/F of Batten holder / BK angle holder of ISI Marked including connection etc instead of ceiling rose. (1.29 - 1.28)	Each	25	14.68	367.00
17	Supply, Installation testing & Commissioning of Main switches (IS13940 part 3/1993) of following capacity on existing surface, wall mounting & complete with H.R.C. Fuse links, inter connections earthing etc. as required as per direction of Engineer Incharge (Make-Seimens / HPL /Anchor / L&T / Havels / C&S / R.K.) 63 Amp ICTPN Main switch (1.8.3)	Each	1	3253.21	3253.00
18	S/G of B series SP MCB of 6 amp rating 240 Volt "B" series MCB for lighting and other loads in the existing MCB Distribution board ISI marked complete with connection, testing and commissioning etc. as required single pole (SP) (2.6.1)	Each	16	143.42	2295.00
19	Each S/F of following way single pole and neutral sheet steel MCB Distribution Board 250v on surface / Recess complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bar, earth bar, din bar, detachable gland plate, Distribution Board 250v on surface / Recess complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bar, earth bar, din bar, detachable gland plate, interconnections, phosphatized and MCB / RCCB / Isolater) 4 way	Each	16	996.87	15950.00

Item Sl. No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Rate excluding GST)	Total Amount in Rs.
20	Supply & fixing of following 2 way double pole neutral sheet MCB Distribution Borad 250 V on surface / recess complte with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bar, earth bar, din bar, detachable gland, plate, interconnections, phosphatized and powder painted including earthing etc. as required along with 32/40 AMP DP MCB (Legrand / Havells	Each	8	874.66	6997.00
21	Supply & Fixing of TPN M.C.B (Make - HPL, model - TTPNC40)	Each	2	1890.00	3780.00
22	S/F of 16/18 SWG metal box of following sizes (Nominal Size) in recess with suitable size of phenolic laminated shet cover in front including cutting the and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required 100mmx100mmx60mm deep (1.24.2)	Each	14	94.94	1329.00
23	do- deep (1.24.5)	Each	6	117.16	703.00
24	do 200mmx150mmx60mm deep (1.24.6)	Each	15	151.50	2273.00
25	Providing & fixing plain 16/0.2mm twin twisted flexible, FR PVC insulated copper cable in polythene sleeve or conduit of suitable size on the floor/ wall or side of the table/ door etc as required (1.31)	P/Mts	25	17.17	429.00
26	Supply, installation, testing & Commissioning of exhaust fan upto 450mm sweep in the exising opening, including making the hole to suit the size of the above fan making good the damaged complete,connection, etc as required. (1.43)	Each	13	1850.32	24054.00
27	S/F of call bell/ Buzzer ISI marked suitable for DC/AC single phase 230 volts complete as required.	Each	2	124.23	248.00
28	S/F of computer board consisting of 4nos of 5amp plug and switch and 6amp MCB, indicator complete with wiring on (200mmx250mmx75mm) deep M.S. box with B.K. cover. (1.24.9 +1.25.2 + 1.25.4 + 2.5.1)	Each	10	738.00	7380.00
29	S/F of 15-20 watt LED single strip type tube light fitting (make PAN/Phillips/ crompton/ polycab) with all accessries and connections.	Each	23	754.00	17342.00
30	supply of 1200mm A.C. Ceiling fan with all accessories and connections with out fan regulator (Make: Crompton highspeed ultra/ khaitan-Super Hibreeze/ Polycab - Amaze Hs/ Anchor- Flora)	Each	22	2309.00	50798.00
31	Supply & fixing of superior type C.I bulk head fitting with out Bulb for general domestic use ISI marked square/ oval type with premetallic glass cover provided with galvanized steel wire guard including necessary connections. (M-S)	Each	30	367.64	11029.00
33	S/F of ceiling fan step type electronic regulator in existing switch board including connection and required earthing.	Each	23	333.00	7659.00

Item Sl. No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Rate excluding GST)	Total Amount in Rs.
	Supply and fixing of 35 watt Single LED Ceiling Light Fitting w & Electronic driver with all accessories and connections (Make -Crompton / Phillips / HPL / Polycab / PAC)	Each	16	750.00	12000.00
35	S/F of 9 Watt LED bulb	Each	32	181.00	5792.00
36	S/F of 4X10 Sqmm Al.Armoured Cable	Each	15	230.00	3450.00
37	S/F of 63 A TPN Pannel board size 30x24x10 sqinch with provn. Of 63A Roatary Main Switch with HRC Fuse (Make-siemens / HPL / Anchor / L&T / Havels), 1 nos 100A busbar, 63A DP MCB - 4 nos (HPL Model -TDPC50-63), 63 a TPN MCB (TTPNC 50-63), Indicating Lamp, 100 A	Each	1	48738.00	48738.00
38	Special Earthing with G.I. Earth pipe 3 mtr long 40mm dia ISI marked including accessories & providing masonary enclosure with cover plate having locking aarangement & watering pipe with charcoal & salt as required (3.2)	Each	1	14600.00	14600.00
	TOTAL PART-II		Total	Rs	344855.00
1	Supplying , fitting ,fixing of water closet of CERA/parryware/hindware/jaquarcerra make 2073 Orissa Pan(Cello) of size 510 x 400 mm or equivalent of Parryware/ Hindware , duly embedded in cement concrete(1:3:6) using 12mm size b.h.g chips all complete with materials , albour and T & P etc.	Each	8	3083.76	24670.00
2	Providing ,fixing & fitting of EWC with PVC cover	Each	2	2791.85	5584.00
3	PVC flushing cistern	Each	2	1467.42	2935.00
4	110 mm PVC COWEL	Each	2	81.31	163.00
5	110 mm PVC TEE	Each	2	188.31	377.00
6	Supplying , fitting , fixing of porcelein wash hand basin of size 450mm x350 mm of CERA make, catalogue no Canon 1012 Wash Basin of Equivalent of Parryware/ Hindware with rog bolts, CI brackets, hole for pillar cock with cast iron/ M.S. brackets painted while including cutting holes in wall and making good to the damages etc. all complete with materials , labour and T & P etc.	Each	4	1703.68	6815.00
7	Supply , fitting , fixing of (500 x 450 mm) bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6 mm thk A.C. sheet or ply-wood sheet and fixed to wooden plugs with cromium plated brass screws and washers etc. all complete with materials , labour and T & P etc.	Each	2	1129.61	2259.00
8	Providing and fixing PVC soil waste and vent pipes				

Item Sl. No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Rate excluding GST)	Total Amount in Rs.
A	(i) 110 mm dia .	Metre	25	355.23	8881.00
B	(ii) RWD pipe 100 mm	Metre	10	355.23	3552.00
10	Providing and fixing PVC plain bend of required degree				
	(i) 100 mm	Each	6	213.34	1280.00
11	Providing and fixing PVC single equal plain junction of required degree with access door, insertion rubber washer 3mm thick, bolts and nuts complete .				
	(i) 1000x100x100mm	Each	6	289.95	1740.00
12	Providing and fixing door piece, insertion rubber washer 3mm thick , bolts & nuts complete .				
	(i) 100mm	Each	8	237.94	1904.00
14	Supplying, fitting, fixing to walls, ceiling and floor unplasticized PVC pipes conforming to I.S. 4985 of class IV (10 kg/ cm 2) the following nominal diameter with fittings and clamps including testing all complete with materials labour and T & P etc.				
	a) 15mm dia nominal bore	metre	10	139.62	1396.00
	b) 20mm dia nominal bore	metre	10	178.87	1789.00
	c) 25 mm dia nominal bore	metre	200	231.09	46218.00
	d) 32 mm dia nominal bore	metre	5	296.73	1484.00
	e) 40 mm dia nominal bore.	metre	5	367.26	1836.00
15	Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approved quality .				
A	(i) 15 mm nominal bore short body	Each	14	769.39	10771.00
B	(ii) 15mm nominal bore long body	Each	4	818.61	3274.00
16	Providing and fixing brass stop cock with wall flush of				
	(i) 25 mm nominal bore.	Each	14	986.91	13817.00
17	CP TOWEL BAR	Each	1	963.94	964.00
19	Soap holder	Each	4	500.22	2001.00
20	Hand shower	Each	2	401.98	804.00
22	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I.				
A	(i) 25 mm dia Nominal bore	Each	2	1181.81	2364.00
B	(ii) 32 mm dia Nominal bore	Each	2	1433.13	2866.00
23	Supplying fitting , fixing of S.W. Gully trap Grade-A complete with cast iron grating, brick masonry chamber(250 mm x 250 mm) with R.C.C cover slab as per P.H. specification and design all complete with materials labour and T & P etc. (Excluding cost of gully trap and grating)	Each	2	1530.16	3060.00

Item Sl. No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Rate excluding GST)	Total Amount in Rs.
24	Supplying all materials, labour and T & P for construction of inspection chamber as per P.H. specification and design all ocplete (per each)	Each	1	7581.08	7581.00
25	providing and placing on terrance (at all floor levels) per liter polyethylene water storage tank ISI:12701 marked capacite indicating the BIS License No. with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for intel, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank (sintex, Electroplast, star Lots of equivalent having valid ISI license)	2000 litre capacity	1.00	21427.97	21428.00
	(a)Total			Rs.	181813.00
	Septic tank			Rs.	84214.00
	PART-III (PH & SANITARY WORKS)	Total	Rs		266027.00
	G.TOTAL (PART-I + II+III)		Rs		7358588.00

I M/S _____ Class _____ contractor hereby
quoted my % (Percentage) rate at _____ / _____ %

(percentage) Both figure& ward) excess over than /Less than/ Equal to the amount put to tender Rs.7358588/-(Rupees Seventy three lakh fifty eight thousand five hundred eighty eight)only

Note:- The contractor should not write anything except Quoting of percentagesand in case anything else

1. Strik out which is not applicable.
- 2.Percentage should be quoted up to 2(two) degit after the decimal point
3. If not strik out ,it will be treated as excess.
4. Nos of correction:-

5. Nos of over writting:-

6. Nos of intepolation:-

7. Nos of Pages:-

Signatur of the Contractor

Address

AT/PO _____

Dist:- _____

State:- _____

PIN: _____

Mobile No. _____